
2026 Penn State Berks Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-12-2   Conf: 1-3   Home: 0-2   Away: 3-10-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (137), Opp (140)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Crills (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bacher (1), Grove (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Crills (6), Kellogg-Long (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Sepko 1, Turka 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(156-166), Crills (35-37), Bacher (32-35), Gilbert (16-17), Hefner (14-15), Crisler (8-8), Whelan (8-8), Kellogg-Long (7-7), Mudri (7-7),
Turka (6-6), Brancato (5-5), Fabbricatore (4-5), Sepko (4-4), Kelemen (3-3), Loy (3-3), McMaster (3-5), Lauria (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Seibert, Andrew .262 16-14 65 10 17 2 1 2 13 27 .415 3 1 7 2 .296 2 0 0-0 11 32 4 .915
13 Kelly, Bryce .258 17-15 62 13 16 2 0 0 9 18 .290 11 1 13 1 .378 0 0 1-1 38 2 4 .909
21 Thalassinos, Michael .250 14-12 48 5 12 2 0 0 3 14 .292 7 0 12 0 .345 0 0 0-0 98 4 0 1.000
3 Baumgardner, Cade .222 17-15 54 16 12 4 0 0 8 16 .296 19 5 8 0 .462 0 3 6-8 30 37 2 .971
37 DeRichie, Michael .203 17-15 69 9 14 3 1 1 18 22 .319 5 1 7 2 .260 2 1 3-3 36 29 4 .942
1 Grove, Owen .190 16-11 42 7 8 1 0 0 2 9 .214 9 0 15 1 .327 1 1 1-2 22 0 3 .880
2 Crills, Colby .185 17-15 54 10 10 1 0 0 5 11 .204 16 1 9 0 .380 0 0 3-4 33 6 2 .951
17 Brey, Carson .372 12-12 43 16 16 1 1 1 6 22 .512 5 1 10 1 .440 1 0 8-8 39 0 1 .975
4 Bacher, Lucas .300 12-11 40 11 12 4 0 1 11 19 .475 7 3 8 1 .440 0 0 0-0 32 6 0 1.000
9 Smith, Kain .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Kellogg-Long, CJ .200 7-3 15 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 1 0 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
14 Reyes, Landon .190 6-4 21 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .238 0 0 3 0 .190 0 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
10 Brancato, Jackson .148 12-9 27 2 4 1 0 0 7 5 .185 3 2 6 0 .281 0 0 0-0 21 0 2 .913
39 Noonan, Liam .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Loy, Travis .000 3-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .237 17-17 545 103 129 22 3 5 83 172 .316 88 16 106 8 .356 6 5 23-27 391 142 24 .957
Opponents .363 17-17 562 173 204 42 10 8 158 290 .516 82 35 58 10 .461 18 8 82-87 419 171 44 .931

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Whelan, Luke 4.50 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 6 5 4 4 1 1 0 .243 2 1 0 3 0
24 Mudri, John 7.04 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 15.1 20 13 12 10 13 4 1 0 .308 1 2 0 0 0
12 Sepko, Steven 7.71 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 6 6 1 1 1 0 1 .346 0 4 0 2 1
32 McMaster, Logan 8.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 10 8 6 3 2 2 0 .343 1 2 0 0 1
22 Hefner, Justin 8.06 2-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 22.1 25 26 20 12 6 6 0 0 .281 2 10 0 1 1
16 Gilbert, Tyler 8.44 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 12 10 9 4 1 0 0 .318 4 2 1 2 2
30 Turka, Amanjeet 9.67 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 22.1 44 25 24 6 14 12 1 2 .427 0 2 0 3 1
6 Crisler, Jacob 13.03 0-4 5 4 0 0-0 0 9.2 21 20 14 7 5 5 2 1 .429 0 1 0 4 0
27 Fabbricatore, Justin 17.36 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 17 21 18 9 4 6 1 1 .378 1 3 0 1 0
10 Brancato, Jackson 17.47 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 11 11 6 2 1 0 1 .480 1 1 0 1 0
26 Loy, Travis 18.56 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 11 11 4 0 3 1 0 .423 0 2 0 1 0
20 Lauria, Dominick 22.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 1
34 Kelemen, Mike 37.80 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 7 7 6 1 0 0 1 .625 1 5 0 0 0
Totals 10.43 3-12 78 17 0 0 2 130.1 204 173 151 82 58 42 9 8 .363 13 35 1 18 7
Opponents 4.32 12-3 75 17 0 1 3 139.2 129 103 67 88 106 19 3 5 .237 17 16 0 5 3



2026 Penn State Berks Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Thalassinos, Michael 102 98 4 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bacher, Lucas 38 32 6 0 1.000 1 32 3 .914 0 0
14 Reyes, Landon 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kellogg-Long, CJ 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 3 0
16 Gilbert, Tyler 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 0 0
30 Turka, Amanjeet 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Loy, Travis 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Whelan, Luke 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
12 Sepko, Steven 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Lauria, Dominick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 McMaster, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Mudri, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
27 Fabbricatore, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Brey, Carson 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baumgardner, Cade 69 30 37 2 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Crills, Colby 41 33 6 2 .951 0 35 2 .946 6 0
37 DeRichie, Michael 69 36 29 4 .942 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Seibert, Andrew 47 11 32 4 .915 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brancato, Jackson 23 21 0 2 .913 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Kelly, Bryce 44 38 2 4 .909 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Grove, Owen 25 22 0 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hefner, Justin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 14 1 .933 0 0
6 Crisler, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
34 Kelemen, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 Noonan, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Kain 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 557 391 142 24 .957 35 156 10 .940 9 0
Opponents 634 419 171 44 .931 27 44 7 .863 6 0


